PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christine M. Hall	09/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Balance Athletic Shoe, Inc.		
Street Address:	20 Guest Street		
Internal Address:	Brighton Landing		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02135		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29387243	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)787-9355

 Phone:
 9787252978

Email: Gary.Dewar@newbalance.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: New Balance Athletic Shoe, Inc.

Address Line 1: 20 Guest Street
Address Line 2: Brighton Landing

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NB-007D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Gary Dewar

Total Attachments: 2

source=NB-007D - Receipt#page1.tif source=NB-007D - Receipt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026907 FRAME: 0007 CH \$40.00 2958/

501658234

Print and save this page as your receipt.

Order Summary

			as of	a. <i>j</i>			
		12	l Sep 2011 at 12	2:29 EST			
Order Numbe 7316321		Received Sep 2011	Order Status In-Process	Status Up 14 Sep		Gustomer No IDON841	
i i				i .	Payment Method Total Cost Deposit Acct \$60.00		
Name and Address New Balance Athletic Shoe, Inc. Gabriella S Fercu				Phone Number (617) 746-2211			
Attn: Legal Department 20 Guest Street Brighton Landing 8th Floor Boston, MA 02135 USA				USPTO			
				1	Office of Pu ocument Se	ublic Reco	
Email Address gabriella.fercu@newbalance.com				Fax Numb	9 9 1		
Item No. Qty	Document Number	Certification Statement	Document Media	Processing Time	Delivery Method	Cost	Status
Patent Application as Filed							
1 3	Application No. 29-387243	Paper	Paper	7 days	Maii	\$60.00	In-Process
3						\$60.00	Total

Status	Description
In-Process:	Indicates one or more items are still in the process of being retrieved, copied, certified, or prepared for delivery.
Shipped:	Indicates the item has completed being processed and has been shipped to you. In the case of an Internet-delivered document, it indicates that an email was sent informing you the document was available for downloading. When this status is applied to an order, it means either (a) all the items in the order were shipped; or (b) some items were shipped and any remaining items were cancelled or could not be processed.
Cancelled:	Indicates the item (or order) was cancelled. If you have questions about a cancellation, contact Customer Service. Some cancellations may have been processed under a different order number.
Error:	Indicates a problem was encountered when the item (or order) was being processed. If the error status remains longer than 24 hours, contact Customer Service.
Closed:	Indicates the item (or order) will not be further processed.

Order Confirmation:

Print this page and keep it as your receipt. You may check the status of this order at any time by clicking on the "Order Status" tab at the top of the page. If you have any questions about your order, contact Customer Service and provide them this order number: **7316321**.

Customer Service <u>dsd@uspto.gov</u> (571) 272-3150 or (800) 972-6382 Monday - Friday, 8:30 am - 5:00 pm EST Top | Help | Shopping Home | PTO Home | Email | Find a Patent